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We recently surveyed almost 6,700 professionals across 
Belgium, France, Germany, Ireland, Luxembourg, 
Netherlands, Spain and Switzerland. The results provide 
a snapshot of how people work and their thoughts 
on current issues affecting both their job and the 
professional decisions they make.

The following report includes opinions about 
professionals working in Switzerland on typical working 
habits, working environment, career path, social media 
and job motivation.

SURVEY RESULTS AT A GLANCE 

n	Confidence in sector 82%,  
	 company 67%, career 81%

n	40% of the respondents across  
	 Switzerland think they are not paid  
	 their market value 

n	More than 80% are connected with  
	 their colleagues on social media

n	Almost half of all respondents (48%)  
	 stated that a lack of career  
	 progression would be the key  
	 reason for leaving a position

www.robertwalters.ch



PARTICIPANT DEMOGRAPHICS

29% 53% 18% 0%

23%
Female

77%
Male

PROFESSIONAL AREA

Born before 
1968

Born between 
1968 – 1979

Born between 
1980 – 1994

Born after 
1994

CAREER PATH 

TOP FIVE SECTORS THAT PROFESSIONALS FEEL MOST OPTIMISTIC ABOUT FOR THE FUTURE:

19%
IT/telecommunications/ 

media

13%
Banking & financial 

services

34%
Health

16%
Consumer goods/

services

7%
Engineering/oil & gas

DO YOU HAVE CONFIDENCE IN YOUR:

6%

2%

2%

40%

16%

5%

Compliance/legal/risk

Engineering

HR

Accounting & finance

Banking & financial services, insurance

10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

9%

17%

4%

2%

2%

Sales & marketing

Supply chain & procurement

Tax & treasury

IT/telecommunications/media

Secretarial & business support

1 2 3 4 5

Yes 77%

Company

Career

Sector No 23%

Yes 67%

Yes 81% No 19%

No 22% N/A 11%

28%
feel very free to make career decisions

40%



43%

17%

30%

3%

7%

WHAT IMPACTS YOUR FREEDOM REGARDING CAREER DECISIONS THE MOST?

10%

Uncertainty of the job market

Lack of knowledge of the job market

Lack of choice

Lack of skills

Lack of confidence

20% 30% 50%

WHAT DO YOU CONSIDER TO BE THE KEY INDICATOR OF CAREER PROGRESSION?

23%

Development of 
new skills

27%

Contributing to the 
business through 

insights &
recommendations

21%

Change in job 
title/scope

13%

Increase in salary 
& benefits

International 
mobility

7%9%

Receiving positive 
feedback

WHAT IS THE IDEAL LENGTH OF TIME TO STAY IN A PROFESSIONAL ROLE?

19% 60% 21%

1–3 years

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD MOST LIKELY CAUSE YOU TO LEAVE A ROLE?

Disappointing salary review/bonus

Lack of career progression

Difficult colleagues

Difficult manager

Company values & culture

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Personal reasons

6%

48%

4%

24%

12%

6%

THE MAIN REASONS FOR MOVING ABROAD WOULD BE:

Better career 
opportunities

39%

To gain international 
exposure

26%

Higher salary/
remuneration

9%

Lower tax 
regime

1%

Improved work/
life balance

13% 12%

I would not 
consider moving 

abroad

3–5 years 5–10 years

40%



ARE YOU CONNECTED WITH YOUR COLLEAGUES ON SOCIAL PLATFORMS?

13% No81% 6%

8

WORKING ENVIRONMENT/RELATIONSHIP

IS IT IMPORTANT FOR A GOOD WORKING RELATIONSHIP WITH COLLEAGUES TO:

Yes 61%

Attend off-site team building activities?

Attend conferences & seminars?

Socialise outside of the workplace? No 39%

Yes 76%

Yes 68% No 32%

No 24%

Have team lunches/dinners?

Participate in company team sports & cultural activities?

Yes 88%

Yes 58% No 42%

No 12%

23%

11%

14%

35%

REMUNERATION & BENEFITS

DO YOU BELIEVE YOU’RE PAID YOUR MARKET VALUE? WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO ACCEPT A LOWER 
FIXED SALARY WITH HIGHER/LARGER BENEFITS/
BONUSES?

60%

Yes

40%

No

TOP REASONS FOR ACCEPTING A LOWER FIXED SALARY?

5%

Higher bonus

More training/skills development

Moving into a different sector

Better work/life balance

10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Yes 40%

No

Unsure

36%

24%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

https://www.linkedin.com/company/robert-walters
https://twitter.com/RobertWaltersPR
https://www.facebook.com/robertwaltersplc


CONTACT
For any recruitment needs or for information on the Employee Insights Survey contact: 

Robert Walters Switzerland AG
Nick Dunnett, Managing Director
T: +41 44 809 3503 
E: nick.dunnett@robertwalters.com
Web: www.robertwalters.ch

IN YOUR CURRENT COMPANY, DO YOU PARTICIPATE IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

Socialising outside of the workplace

17%

Team sports and cultural activities

11%
Off-site team building activities

18%

Conferences & seminars

16%
Team lunches/dinners

33%

N/A

5%
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